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 ADOPTED BUDGET

FY 2020‐21 

PROPOSED BUDGET

FY 2021‐22 

REVENUES
5700 Property Tax Revenue 18,850,000$                     18,450,000$                     (400,000)$               ‐2.12%

5700 Other Local Revenue 280,000$                           225,000$                           (55,000)$                 ‐19.64%

5700 Chapter 313 Revenue 1,200,000$                       2,000,000$                       800,000$                66.67%

5800 State Revenue 19,500,000$                     17,550,000$                     (1,950,000)$           ‐10.00%

5800 TRS On Behalf 1,920,517$                       2,071,819$                       151,302$                7.88%

5900 Federal Revenue 250,000$                           300,000$                           50,000$                   20.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 42,000,517$                 40,596,819$                 (1,403,698)$        ‐3.34%

 ADOPTED BUDGET

FY 2020‐21 

PROPOSED BUDGET

FY 2021‐22 

EXPENDITURES
11 Instruction 23,670,672$                     24,599,896$                     929,224$                3.93%

23 Instr. Res/Media 511,385$                           447,585$                           (63,800)$                 ‐12.48%

13 Curr Dev 502,264$                           720,135$                           217,871$                43.38%

21 Instr Leader 909,836$                           708,151$                           (201,685)$               ‐22.17%

23 School Leader 2,046,808$                       1,955,237$                       (91,571)$                 ‐4.47%

31 Counsel 1,873,609$                       1,837,136$                       (36,473)$                 ‐1.95%

32 Social Work 53,534$                             64,708$                             11,174$                   20.87%

33 Health Serv 523,111$                           512,404$                           (10,707)$                 ‐2.05%

34 Transport 1,684,018$                       1,705,043$                       21,025$                   1.25%

35 Food service 30,500$                             30,000$                             (500)$                       ‐1.64%

36 Co/Extra Curr 1,562,265$                       1,815,460$                       253,195$                16.21%

41 Gen Admin 1,462,367$                       1,467,442$                       5,075$                     0.35%

51 Plant Mtn 6,708,708$                       6,164,168$                       (544,540)$               ‐8.12%

52 Security 255,443$                           253,269$                           (2,174)$                   ‐0.85%

53 Data Proc 181,441$                           391,571$                           210,130$                115.81%

61 Community Service ‐$                                        ‐$                                        ‐$                              ‐

71 Debt Pymt:  Bonds or Mntn Notes 336,000$                           476,000$                           140,000$                41.67%

81 Construction ‐$                                        ‐$                                        ‐$                              ‐

91 Recapture ‐$                                        ‐$                                        ‐$                              ‐

93 Pymnt to Fiscal Agent SSA ‐$                                        ‐$                                        ‐$                              ‐

95 Pymt to JJAEP 50,000$                             50,000$                             ‐$                              0.00%

99 Pymt to Govt (Appraisor) 280,000$                           295,000$                           15,000$                   5.36%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 42,641,961$                 43,493,205$                 851,244$             2.00%

NET ROLL/(LOSS) BEFORE TRANSFER (641,444)$                         (2,896,386)$                     

00 Transfers Out (300,000)$                         (1,500,000)$                     

NET ROLL/(LOSS) (941,444)$                     (4,396,386)$                 

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 21,293,322$                     22,676,367$                    

ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE 22,676,367$                     18,279,981$                    

Increase/(Decrease)

Over Prior Year

Increase/(Decrease)

Over Prior Year

Calallen Independent School District

General Fund (199)

Adopted Budget

Fiscal Year 2021‐2022

Board Approved August 23, 2021



 ADOPTED BUDGET

FY 2020‐21 

PROPOSED BUDGET

FY 2021‐22 

REVENUES
5700 Property Tax Revenue ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

5700 Other Local Revenue 963,500$                         197,500$                      (766,000)$               ‐79.50%

5700 Chapter 313 Revenue ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

5800 State Revenue 11,000$                           12,000$                        1,000$                     9.09%

5800 TRS On Behalf 35,000$                           35,000$                        ‐$                             0.00%

5900 Federal Revenue 1,380,000$                      1,990,000$                   610,000$                44.20%

TOTAL REVENUES 2,389,500$                  2,234,500$               (155,000)$           ‐6.49%

 ADOPTED BUDGET

FY 2020‐21 

PROPOSED BUDGET

FY 2021‐22 

EXPENDITURES
11 Instruction ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

23 Instr. Res/Media ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

13 Curr Dev ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

21 Instr Leader ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

23 School Leader ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

31 Counsel ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

32 Social Work ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

33 Health Serv ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

34 Transport ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

35 Food service 2,506,258$                      2,505,673$                   (585)$                       ‐0.02%

36 Co/Extra Curr ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

41 Gen Admin ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

51 Plant Mtn 6,000$                              7,000$                          1,000$                     16.67%

52 Security ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

53 Data Proc ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

61 Community Service ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

71 Debt Pymt:  Bonds or Mntn Notes ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

81 Construction ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

91 Recapture ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

93 Pymnt to Fiscal Agent SSA ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

95 Pymt to JJAEP ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

99 Pymt to Govt (Appraisor) ‐$                                      ‐$                             ‐

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,512,258$                  2,512,673$               415$                    0.02%

NET ROLL/(LOSS) BEFORE TRANSFER (122,758)$                        (278,173)$                    

00 Transfers Out ‐$                                      ‐$                                  

NET ROLL/(LOSS) (122,758)$                    (278,173)$                

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 221,063$                         259,976$                     

ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE 259,976$                         (18,197)$                     

Increase/(Decrease)

Over Prior Year

Calallen Independent School District

Food Service Fund (240)

Adopted Budget

Fiscal Year 2021‐2022

Increase/(Decrease)

Over Prior Year

Board Approved August 23, 2021



 ADOPTED BUDGET

FY 2020‐21 

PROPOSED BUDGET

FY 2021‐22 

REVENUES
5700 Property Tax Revenue 6,065,000$                      6,185,000$                   120,000$                1.98%

5700 Other Local Revenue 10,000$                           10,000$                        ‐$                             0.00%

5700 Chapter 313 Revenue ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

5800 State Revenue 50,000$                           50,000$                        ‐$                             0.00%

5800 TRS On Behalf ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

5900 Federal Revenue ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

TOTAL REVENUES 6,125,000$                  6,245,000$               120,000$            1.96%

 ADOPTED BUDGET

FY 2020‐21 

PROPOSED BUDGET

FY 2021‐22 

EXPENDITURES
11 Instruction ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

23 Instr. Res/Media ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

13 Curr Dev ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

21 Instr Leader ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

23 School Leader ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

31 Counsel ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

32 Social Work ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

33 Health Serv ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

34 Transport ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

35 Food service ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

36 Co/Extra Curr ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

41 Gen Admin ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

51 Plant Mtn ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

52 Security ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

53 Data Proc ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

61 Community Service ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

71 Debt Pymt:  Bonds or Mntn Notes 6,015,000$                      6,315,000$                   300,000$                4.99%

81 Construction ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

91 Recapture ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

93 Pymnt to Fiscal Agent SSA ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

95 Pymt to JJAEP ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

99 Pymt to Govt (Appraisor) ‐$                                      ‐$                                   ‐$                             ‐

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 6,015,000$                  6,315,000$               300,000$            4.99%

NET ROLL/(LOSS) BEFORE TRANSFER 110,000$                         (70,000)$                      

00 Transfers Out ‐$                                      ‐$                                  

NET ROLL/(LOSS) 110,000$                      (70,000)$                  

ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 705,707$                         739,233$                     

ESTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE 739,233$                         669,233$                     

Increase/(Decrease)

Over Prior Year

Calallen Independent School District

Debt Service Fund (511)

Adopted Budget

Fiscal Year 2021‐2022

Increase/(Decrease)

Over Prior Year

Board Approved August 23, 2021



APPENDIX A 

2021 Tax Rate Calculation Forms for No‐New‐Revenue Tax 

Rates 




















